
 

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y  

Animal Services 
4750 Community  

McKinney, Texas 75071 
Phone 972-547-7292 

Fax 972-548-5555 
www.col l incountytx.gov 

 
 

 
 
 
To:  Commissioners Court 
 
From:  Misty Brown 
 
Date: January 19, 2024 
 
Re:  Amendment of Contract with Dr. Cassie Meier for Spay & Neuter Services  
 
We respectfully request that Commissioners Court approve this Amendment to the Contract with Dr. Cassie Meier at 
Meier Veterinary Services, LLC DBA All Heart Veterinary Center. She provides Spay & Neuter Services for Animal 
Services. 
 
The Amendment extends the agreement for 1-year beginning June 6, 2024 and continuing until June 5, 2025 at the same 
terms and conditions. 


